
 [External Email]

From: Ramirez, Adriana
To: Kaspar, Nick; Pearce, Michael
Subject: Fw: DANG support letter for Google District Systems
Date: Thursday, March 25, 2021 9:07:51 AM
Attachments: DANG supoprt letter for district systems.pdf

FYI

Adriana Ramirez | Executive Assistant
City of San José| Office of Councilmember Maya Esparza
200 East Santa Clara Street, San José, CA 95113-1905
phone 408.535.4907|fax 408.292.6468

From: Bob Staedler <bob@svsynergy.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2021 7:52 PM
To: City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: The Office of Mayor Sam Liccardo <TheOfficeofMayorSamLiccardo@sanjoseca.gov>; Kline, Kelly
<Kelly.Kline@sanjoseca.gov>; District1 <district1@sanjoseca.gov>; Jimenez, Sergio
<sergio.jimenez@sanjoseca.gov>; Peralez, Raul <Raul.Peralez@sanjoseca.gov>;
Davis, Dev
<dev.davis@sanjoseca.gov>; District4 <District4@sanjoseca.gov>; District5
<District5@sanjoseca.gov>; District7 <District7@sanjoseca.gov>; District8
<district8@sanjoseca.gov>; District9 <district9@sanjoseca.gov>; District 10
<District10@sanjoseca.gov>;
Groen, Mary Anne <maryanne.groen@sanjoseca.gov>; Ramos,
Christina M <christina.m.ramos@sanjoseca.gov>; Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>;
Smith, Henry <Henry.Smith@sanjoseca.gov>; Lomio, Michael <Michael.Lomio@sanjoseca.gov>;
District4 <District4@sanjoseca.gov>;
Bert Weaver ; Bill Rankin

; Edward Saum <edward@saumdesignconsulting.com>; Darnell, Harvey
Sutherland, Kathy ; Kevin & Karena

Christman 
Laura Winter ; Mary Pizzo
; Norma Ruiz ; Sarah Springer

Subject: DANG support letter for Google District Systems
 
 

 
Good evening,
 
The Diridon Area Neighborhood Group (DANG) would like to have the attached letter
in the public record for the Google District Systems Study Session tomorrow
afternoon.
 
Thank you,
 
Bob
 
Bob Staedler
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City of San Jose 

Toni Taber, City Clerk 

200 East Santa Clara Street 

San Jose, CA  95113 

 

RE:  Google Downtown West Proposed District Systems Program 

 

The Diridon Area Neighborhood Group (DANG) would like to express our support for Google’s 

proposal to develop utilidors in Downtown West. We are encouraged that Google is thinking big 

and taking an innovative approach to development of a sustainable and resilient community. 

Downtown West covers more than 80 acres and construction for traditional infrastructure 

improvements to support a development of this size would stretch way beyond its borders. 

Utilidors will reduce construction impacts to the adjacent neighborhoods and streets. 

We encourage Google and the City to have conversations with other developers of buildings 

over 80 feet tall in the greater Diridon Station Area to show their support for sustainable 

development and consideration for neighborhoods by joining the District Systems Program. 

Google’s commitment to developing 80 acres has had a huge effect on the desirability of 

development in the area. The DANG supports equitable development agreements and 

standards throughout the entire Diridon Station Area and thanks Google for leading the way to 

develop a sustainable and resilient community. 

 

Sincerely, 

  

On behalf of DANG 
Kathy Sutherland  
Laura Winter      
Mary Pizzo    
 
cc:    Mayor Sam Liccardo 
 Vice Mayor Chappie Jones 
 Councilmember Sergio Jimenez 
 Councilmember Raul Peralez 
 Councilmember David Cohen 
 Councilmember Magdalena Carrasco 
 Councilmember Dev Davis 
 Councilmember Maya Esparza 
 Councilmember Sylvia Arenas 
 Councilmember Pam Foley 
 Councilmember Matt Mahan  
 




